 © © © © Texcell Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
- 1 -
 Solid State Relay (Single Phase DC Output) KSCD
1. DESCRIPTION
  KSCD series is DC solid state relay with high EMC and high inrush current capability. Control voltage is 5VDC,
12VDC and 24VDC, opto-isolation between input and output, dielectric strength ≥2500VACrms
2. APPLICATION
Applicable to the isolation and control of weak current to high voltage, as well as the transformation of electricity,

Ambient Storage Temperature Range -30℃ ~ +100℃
Weight [Typical] 3g
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
KSCD   60   D   4   -12   T ①     ②   ③  ④   ⑤   ⑥  ① Relay Model KSCD ② Load Voltage
30: 30VDC
60: 60VDC ③ Control D: DC control ④ Load Current
1: 1Amp
4: 4Amp ⑤ Control Voltage
5: 5VDC
12: 12VDC
24: 24VDC ⑥ Footprint
None: Standard footprint
T: T type footprint
 © © © © Texcell Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
- 3 -
6. INSTALLATION
a) Standard Footprint
b) T type Footprint
 © © © © Texcell Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
- 4 -
7. WIRING DIAGRAM
8. THERMAL CURVE